X3000系列
控制器
X3000 Series
Controller
Edit date 03/2024
Selection Catalogue: C05.0051
Boneng Transmission
系

3 控制器应用行业及主机
·····································
4 选型及订货号··············
4.1  CPU模块················
·······························
4.2  本地扩展IO模块······
·······························
5 技术数据·····················
5.1  CPU模块技术数据···
·······························
5.2  扩展模块技术数据···
·······························
6 外形尺寸及安装··········
····································
01
02
02
03
04
05
06
06
06
07
07
08
09
01
02
02
03
04
05
06
06
06
07
07
08
09
1 Overview···················
2 Product Features····
2.1 User-Friendliness,
Easy to Use···············
2.2 Compact,Flexible
Configuration···········
2.3 Excellent Performance,
Abundant Function···
3 Controller application
     industry and host·······
4 Model Selection
And Order Number···
4.1 CPU Module···········
4.2 Local Extension
I/O Module··············
5 Technical Data········
5.1 Technical Data of
CPU Module············
5.2  Technical Data of
Extension Module··
6 Shape And Size of
The Installation·······
01
1 概述
X3000系列控制器是博能自主开发的支
持5种PLCopen标准语言的智能模块化

industry and host
06
订货号 Order Number
X3010-EC-00-S
X3050-EC-00-S
描述
支持EtherCAT单轴定
位及速度控制的PLC
支持EtherCAT多轴定
位及Motion功能的运
动控制器
Description
PLC supporting EtherCAT
single axis positioning and
speed control
Motion controller supporting
EtherCAT multi axis positioning
and Motion functions
博能X3000系列控制器的CPU模块区分
PLC型和运动控制器型，具体订货号如
下所示。
4.1 CPU模块
4 选型及订货号
博能X3000系列本地扩展IO总共有5种类
型，其中Modbus通讯模块最多扩展1
个，建议安装在最靠近CPU的右侧位
置。其他DI，DQ，AI，AQ模块最多支持
15个，可灵活选择配置及个数。
4.2 本地扩展IO模块
The CPU module of Boneng X3000
series controller is divided into PLC
type and motion controller type,
and the specific order number is as
follows
4.1 CPU Module
4 Selection ordering data
There are five types of local expansion
IO module of Boneng X3000 series, of
which the Modbus communication
module can be expanded by up to
one. It is recommended to install it on
the right side closest to the CPU. Other
DI, DQ, AI, AQ modules can support up
to 15, and the configuration and
number can be flexibly selected
4.2 Local expansion IO module
订货号 Order Number
X3000-DI-16-1
X3000-DQ-16-3
X3000-AI-04-3
X3000-AQ-04-1
X3000-CI-01-1
描述
数字量输入模块,16
点输入,24VDC
数字量输出模块,16
点输出,继电器
模拟量输入模块,4
通道输入,电压/电流
模拟量输出模块,4
通道输出,电压
通讯接口模块,1通
道Modbus接口
Description
Digital input module, 16
point input, 24VDC
Digital output module, 16
point relay output
Analog input module,
4-channel voltage/current
input
Analog output module,
4-channel voltage output
Communication interface
module, 1-channel Modbus
interface
07
5.1 CPU模块技术数据
5 技术数据
5.1 CPU Module technical
parameters
5 Technical parameters
CPU CPU  ARM - A8  800MHz
ARM - A8
800MHz
1ms
0.013us
3MB
8MB
2kB
1ms
0.013us
3MB
8MB
2kB
EtherCAT
Ethernet
Modbus
EtherCAT
Ethernet
Modbus
LD √
ST √
IL √
FBD √
SFC
LD
ST
IL
FBD
SFC √
√
√